09-16-	1009
MPZIANIAM	IEET U.S. Department of Commerce
1.0. (1971) 14	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10083	2803 al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Laurie Prencipe,	
and individual	RICHARDS HOMEWARES, INC.
	a California corporation
(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.)	P.O. Box 5397
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Y ☒ N	Portland, Oregon
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: July 20, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,651,872
Additional numbers attached? Y N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-	6. Total number of applications and registrations
dence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Testal fee (27 CED 2 41) # 40 00
Francis A. Utecht, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
200 Oceangate, Suite 1550	☐ Charge to deposit account
Long Beach, California 90801	
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800
	(Duplicate attached)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
hrancis a Utest	
	August 17, 1998
Francis A. Utecht, Reg. No. 16,605	Total musches of succession in the second se
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231-9998	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231-9998	

TRADEMARKS
REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LAURIE PRENCIPE, an individual of 44-A Davis Avenue, Brookline Village, Massachusetts is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,651,872 for the trademark MOTH-AWAY, registered May 20, 1980; and

WHEREAS, RICHARDS HOMEWARES, INC., a California corporation, of P.O. Box 5397, Portland, Oregon, having its principal offices at Portland, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark and the registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a mutually agreed upon sum and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LAURIE PRENCIPE hereby assigns to RICHARDS HOMEWARES, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Brookline Village, Massachusetts, this <u>20</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS 1

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

Before me this do day of 1998, personally appeared the above-named LAURIE PRENCIPE, who in my presence signed her name to the foregoing document and swore according to law that all statements therein made by her are true of her personal knowledge and that she signed said document as her fee and voluntary act and deed.

ADIGAIL HURLBUT

Notary Public, Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 2, 2001

{seal}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0225